

HARRISON AVE., FRAME AVE. AND WABASH AVE. UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS - ALTERNATE BID

Budget Amount: \$850,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Advance Construction, Inc., for the Alternate Bid in the amount of \$797,487.00

Bids Received: June 12, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.					Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		Bidder #5	
					Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313		Soper Grading & Excavating, LLC 139 E. Packa Avenue Oshkosh, WI 54901		Mid City Corporation 12930 W. Custer Avenue Butler, WI 53007		PTS Contractors, Inc. 4075 Eaton Road Green Bay, WI 54311		MJ Construction, Inc. 6000 N. 91st Street Milwaukee, WI 53225	
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	02002	SILT FENCE	LF	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00
3	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	13	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 702.00
4	03057	TREE REMOVAL INCH DIAMETER	EACH	32	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,320.00
5	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	2300	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,750.00
6	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	90	\$ 7.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00
7	03650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	4700	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 12,925.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 14,570.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 51,700.00
8	04010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	1275	\$ 4.25	\$ 5,418.75	\$ 38.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 4,335.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 4,335.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 47,812.50
9	04015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00
10	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	1600	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 34,400.00
11	04021	3" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	500	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
12	04120	SLURRY BACKFILL	CY	40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00
13	05108	8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	1,105	\$ 122.00	\$ 134,810.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 121,550.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 154,700.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 146,965.00
14	05155	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	LF	1,300	\$ 115.00	\$ 149,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 143,000.00
15	05400	48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	VF	40	\$ 270.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00
16	05680	STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR	VF	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
17	05951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	1375	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,268.75	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,750.00
18	05952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING	EACH	39	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 7,605.00
19	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EA	20	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00
20	07002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	550	\$ 45.50	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 21,725.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 32,450.00
21	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2000	\$ 7.45	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 15,000.00
22	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	300	\$ 9.20	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00
23	08203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	820	\$ 60.25	\$ 49,405.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 50,020.00	\$ 60.25	\$ 49,405.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 50,840.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 53,300.00
24	08205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	550	\$ 62.75	\$ 34,512.50	\$ 64.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 44,000.00
25	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	450	\$ 15.66	\$ 7,047.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,650.00
26	14990	ALLOWANCE FOR TREE REPLACEMENT	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
27	15001	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	1300	\$ 85.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 135,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 136,500.00
28	15002	FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	3	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
29	15003	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL1)	EACH	13	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20,800.00
30	15004	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL2)	EACH	15	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 40,500.00
31	15005	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL3)	EACH	3	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 10,275.00
32	15006	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL4)	EACH	7	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 3,115.00	\$ 21,805.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 27,825.00
33	15007	ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANTS	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
34	15008	ABANDON VALVE BOXES & MANHOLES	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
35	05990	INSTALL 95 FEET OF 8" SEWER BY PIPE BURSTING	LS	1	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
36	14990	REMOVE AND REPLACE FENCE	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
37	14991	REMOVE AND REPLACE TIMBER WALL	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
					TOTAL:	\$ 797,487.00		\$ 837,475.00		\$ 872,075.00		\$ 890,665.00		\$ 914,924.50

Bids Received: June 12, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #6		Bidder #7		Bidder #8		Bidder #9		Bidder #10	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	02002	SILT FENCE	LF	100	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 525.00
3	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	13	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 1,023.75
4	03057	TREE REMOVAL INCH DIAMETER	EACH	32	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 4,352.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 122.85	\$ 3,931.20
5	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	2300	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 0.39	\$ 897.00
6	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	90	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 1,134.00
7	03650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	4700	\$ 2.75	\$ 12,925.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 15,275.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 12,126.00
8	04010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	1275	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 43,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,825.00
9	04015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	1600	\$ 11.50	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 25,040.00
11	04021	3" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	500	\$ 39.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 18.06	\$ 9,030.00
12	04120	SLURRY BACKFILL	CY	40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 3,150.00
13	05108	8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	1,105	\$ 134.00	\$ 148,070.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 181,220.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 176,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 248,625.00	\$ 225.98	\$ 249,707.90
14	05155	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	LF	1,300	\$ 144.00	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 162.24	\$ 210,910.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 240,500.00	\$ 174.97	\$ 227,461.00
15	05400	48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	VF	40	\$ 470.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 434.67	\$ 17,386.80
16	05680	STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR	VF	4	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 2,144.00
17	05951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	1375	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,337.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,337.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2.56	\$ 3,520.00
18	05952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING	EACH	39	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,215.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 11,973.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 6,162.00
19	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EA	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
20	07002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	550	\$ 46.50	\$ 25,575.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 21,725.00	\$ 50.81	\$ 27,945.50
21	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2000	\$ 7.75	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 7.01	\$ 14,020.00
22	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 8.98	\$ 2,694.00
23	08203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	820	\$ 60.25	\$ 49,405.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 54,120.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 51,660.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 54,530.00	\$ 60.25	\$ 49,405.00
24	08205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	550	\$ 63.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 38,225.00	\$ 62.75	\$ 34,512.50
25	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	450	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 22.30	\$ 10,035.00
26	14990	ALLOWANCE FOR TREE REPLACEMENT	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
27	15001	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	1300	\$ 118.00	\$ 153,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 171,600.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 180,700.00	\$ 194.76	\$ 253,188.00
28	15002	FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	3	\$ 6,115.00	\$ 18,345.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 9,670.00	\$ 29,010.00	\$ 6,040.57	\$ 18,121.71
29	15003	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL1)	EACH	13	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 28,275.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 2,054.00	\$ 26,702.00	\$ 2,897.50	\$ 37,667.50
30	15004	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL2)	EACH	15	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 54,375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 3,229.00	\$ 48,435.00	\$ 6,489.05	\$ 97,335.75
31	15005	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL3)	EACH	3	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 8,845.36	\$ 26,536.08
32	15006	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL4)	EACH	7	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,698.00	\$ 32,886.00	\$ 11,224.51	\$ 78,571.57
33	15007	ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANTS	EACH	3	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,905.00	\$ 17,715.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 6,870.00
34	15008	ABANDON VALVE BOXES & MANHOLES	LS	1	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,545.00	\$ 27,545.00	\$ 582.50	\$ 582.50
35	05990	INSTALL 95 FEET OF 8" SEWER BY PIPE BURSTING	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 59,771.50	\$ 59,771.50
36	14990	REMOVE AND REPLACE FENCE	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
37	14991	REMOVE AND REPLACE TIMBER WALL	LS	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
					TOTAL	\$ 949,335.00		\$ 992,397.50		\$ 1,029,284.50		\$ 1,243,461.00		\$ 1,300,220.26

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.